
34th Annual Mount Pleasant Invitational
MS Boys     HS Campus, Mount Pleasant, IA     9/23/2014     Partly Coudy Wind SSE 4MPH 70°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Mount Pleasant MS              1    7   12   15   16   19   22   =  51      12:47      1:48
    2   Fort Madison                   2    3    6   13   32   36   39   =  56      12:52      3:44
    3   Wapello MS                     4    8   11   14   26   29   35   =  63      13:10      2:49
    4   Washington MS                  5    9   18   27   34             =  93      13:46      3:11
    5   Holy Trinity Catholic MS      10   20   24   25   30   31   33   = 109      14:14      2:18
    6   Van Buren MS                  17   21   23   41   44             = 146      16:13      8:04
    7   Columbus Community MS         28   37   38   40   42   43   45   = 185      16:39      3:40

 Incomplete Teams:  Cardinal MS, Central Lee MS, Danville MS, Harmony MS, Keokuk MS, Louisa-Muscatine,
 Mediapolis, Notre Dame-Burlington, WACO MS, Winfield Mt. Union MS
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1           Max Wilcox                   8     Notre Dame-Burlington             11:25      6:01
      2       1   Cade Warner                  8     Mount Pleasant MS                 11:34      6:06
      3       2   Dayne Corchary               7     Fort Madison                      11:35      6:06
      4       3   Logan Rashid                 7     Fort Madison                      11:50      6:14
      5       4   Jacob Ewart                  8     Wapello MS                        12:06      6:22
      6       5   Evan Horak                   7     Washington MS                     12:12      6:25
      7       6   Elten Kruse                  7     Fort Madison                      12:31      6:35
      8       7   Nathan Rauenbuehler          8     Mount Pleasant MS                 12:39      6:40
      9       8   Jace Kauffman                8     Wapello MS                        12:42      6:41
     10       9   Ben Loy                      8     Washington MS                     12:42      6:41
     11      10   Matt Hellige                 7     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          12:45      6:43
     12      11   Daniel Meeker                7     Wapello MS                        12:49      6:45
     13      12   Mai Hoang                    7     Mount Pleasant MS                 13:01      6:51
     14      13   Nathan Steffensmeier         7     Fort Madison                      13:03      6:52
     15      14   Aiden Housman                7     Wapello MS                        13:15      6:59
     16      15   Nicholas McCormick           7     Mount Pleasant MS                 13:20      7:01
     17      16   Alec Gardner                 8     Mount Pleasant MS                 13:22      7:02
     18           Cody Welch                   8     Danville MS                       13:25      7:03
     19           Jentry Arbogast              7     Cardinal MS                       13:26      7:04
     20      17   Jonah Heckenberg             7     Van Buren MS                      13:28      7:05
     21           Carter Konecne               7     Mediapolis                        13:30      7:07
     22           Gavin Kies                   8     Notre Dame-Burlington             13:34      7:08
     23      18   Logan Escher                 8     Washington MS                     13:38      7:11
     24           Jake Lamartine               7     Central Lee MS                    14:02      7:23
     25      19   Owen Kraus                   8     Mount Pleasant MS                 14:05      7:25
     26      20   Adam Rauenbuehler            8     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          14:06      7:25
     27           Dylan Jones                  7     Keokuk MS                         14:07      7:26
     28      21   Austin Denney                7     Van Buren MS                      14:07      7:26
     29      22   Brady Gholson                8     Mount Pleasant MS                 14:12      7:29
     30      23   John Ornduff                 8     Van Buren MS                      14:15      7:30
     31           Grant Swanson                7     Danville MS                       14:18      7:32
     32           Joe Edeker                   8     WACO MS                           14:20      7:33
     33           Andrew Roach                 8     Keokuk MS                         14:25      7:35
     34           Nick Tansey                  8     Mount Pleasant MS                 14:35      7:41
     35      24   Kyle Sheetz                  8     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          14:37      7:41
     36           John Skriver                 8     WACO MS                           14:41      7:44
     37      25   Blake Crabtree               7     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          14:41      7:44
     38           David Blancas                8     Mount Pleasant MS                 14:45      7:46
     39           Jonah Marlow                 8     Notre Dame-Burlington             14:46      7:46
     40      26   Brian Redmond                7     Wapello MS                        14:55      7:51
     41      27   Michael Kimball              7     Washington MS                     14:55      7:51
     42      28   Jesus Izaguirre              7     Columbus Community MS             14:58      7:53
     43      29   Griffen Schoonover           7     Wapello MS                        14:59      7:53
     44           Levi Mills                   7     Mount Pleasant MS                 15:00      7:54
     45      30   Miguel Trejo                 7     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          15:02      7:55
     46           Jimmy Greer                  8     Cardinal MS                       15:06      7:57
     47           Yorke Prough                 7     Mount Pleasant MS                 15:13      8:01
     48      31   Brant Holtkamp               8     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          15:17      8:02
     49      32   Cameron Kemper               7     Fort Madison                      15:20      8:04
     50      33   Jacob Mohrfeld               7     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          15:21      8:05
     51      34   Matthew Collett              7     Washington MS                     15:22      8:05
     52      35   Adam Kerr                    7     Wapello MS                        15:28      8:09
     53           Ryder Brune                  8     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          15:36      8:13
     54      36   Gage Fullenkamp              7     Fort Madison                      15:37      8:13
     55           Blake Rascon                 8     Danville MS                       15:55      8:23
     56           Tyler Raub                   7     Mount Pleasant MS                 16:16      8:34
     57      37   Pablo Cornejo                7     Columbus Community MS             16:21      8:36
     58           Ben Hemsworth                7     Winfield Mt. Union MS             16:22      8:37
     59      38   Javier Hernandez             8     Columbus Community MS             16:25      8:39
     60           Caleb Denning                7     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          16:32      8:42
     61           Tanner Conwell               7     WACO MS                           16:38      8:45
     62           Brandon Delaney              7     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          16:40      8:46
     63           Logan White                  7     Mount Pleasant MS                 16:41      8:47
     64      39   Reed Fehsehl                 7     Fort Madison                      16:46      8:49
     65           Javi Trejo                   7     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          16:49      8:51
     66      40   Cesar Neri                   7     Columbus Community MS             16:54      8:53
     67           Evan Meierotto               7     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          16:54      8:54
     68           Addison Randall              7     Louisa-Muscatine                  17:19      9:07
     69           Ethan Oilar                  7     Mount Pleasant MS                 17:26      9:11
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34th Annual Mount Pleasant Invitational
MS Boys     HS Campus, Mount Pleasant, IA     9/23/2014     Partly Coudy Wind SSE 4MPH 70°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     70           Carsan Schroeder             7     Fort Madison                      17:37      9:17
     71           Quentin Story                8     Harmony MS                        17:40      9:18
     72           Daniel Kogan                 7     Central Lee MS                    17:40      9:18
     73           Keagan Jones                 8     Notre Dame-Burlington             17:41      9:19
     74      41   Levi Deshane                 7     Van Buren MS                      17:42      9:19
     75           Dalston Jones                7     Fort Madison                      17:49      9:23
     76           Evan Ellison                 7     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          18:23      9:41
     77           Eddie Wilhlime               7     Louisa-Muscatine                  18:23      9:41
     78           Mason Holvoet                7     Holy Trinity Catholic MS          18:30      9:44
     79      42   Gustavo Orozco               7     Columbus Community MS             18:38      9:48
     80           Andrew Carter                7     Mediapolis                        19:06     10:03
     81           Brice Quinn                  7     Winfield Mt. Union MS             19:07     10:04
     82           Robert Drayfahl              7     Wapello MS                        19:57     10:30
     83           Andrew Stephens              7     Louisa-Muscatine                  19:59     10:31
     84      43   Chase Wheeler                8     Columbus Community MS             20:05     10:34
     85           Alex Earnest                 7     Wapello MS                        20:42     10:54
     86      44   Benton Jones                 7     Van Buren MS                      21:32     11:20
     87           Blake Maine                  7     Wapello MS                        22:02     11:36
     88           Kile Dowd                    7     Danville MS                       22:41     11:57
     89      45   Wyatt Estudillo              7     Columbus Community MS             22:46     11:59
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34th Annual Mount Pleasant Invitational
MS Boys     HS Campus, Mount Pleasant, IA     9/23/2014     Partly Coudy Wind SSE 4MPH 70°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Mount Pleasant MS                 Score =   51
    1    Cade Warner, 8                 11:34  6:06
    7    Nathan Rauenbuehler, 8         12:39  6:40
   12    Mai Hoang, 7                   13:01  6:51
   15    Nicholas McCormick, 7          13:20  7:01
   16    Alec Gardner, 8                13:22  7:02
   19    Owen Kraus, 8                  14:05  7:25
   22    Brady Gholson, 8               14:12  7:29
         Nick Tansey, 8                 14:35  7:41
         David Blancas, 8               14:45  7:46
         Levi Mills, 7                  15:00  7:54
         Yorke Prough, 7                15:13  8:01
         Tyler Raub, 7                  16:16  8:34
         Logan White, 7                 16:41  8:47
         Ethan Oilar, 7                 17:26  9:11

  2) Fort Madison                      Score =   56
    2    Dayne Corchary, 7              11:35  6:06
    3    Logan Rashid, 7                11:50  6:14
    6    Elten Kruse, 7                 12:31  6:35
   13    Nathan Steffensmeier, 7        13:03  6:52
   32    Cameron Kemper, 7              15:20  8:04
   36    Gage Fullenkamp, 7             15:37  8:13
   39    Reed Fehsehl, 7                16:46  8:49
         Carsan Schroeder, 7            17:37  9:17
         Dalston Jones, 7               17:49  9:23

  3) Wapello MS                        Score =   63
    4    Jacob Ewart, 8                 12:06  6:22
    8    Jace Kauffman, 8               12:42  6:41
   11    Daniel Meeker, 7               12:49  6:45
   14    Aiden Housman, 7               13:15  6:59
   26    Brian Redmond, 7               14:55  7:51
   29    Griffen Schoonover, 7          14:59  7:53
   35    Adam Kerr, 7                   15:28  8:09
         Robert Drayfahl, 7             19:57 10:30
         Alex Earnest, 7                20:42 10:54
         Blake Maine, 7                 22:02 11:36

  4) Washington MS                     Score =   93
    5    Evan Horak, 7                  12:12  6:25
    9    Ben Loy, 8                     12:42  6:41
   18    Logan Escher, 8                13:38  7:11
   27    Michael Kimball, 7             14:55  7:51
   34    Matthew Collett, 7             15:22  8:05

  5) Holy Trinity Catholic MS          Score =  109
   10    Matt Hellige, 7                12:45  6:43
   20    Adam Rauenbuehler, 8           14:06  7:25
   24    Kyle Sheetz, 8                 14:37  7:41
   25    Blake Crabtree, 7              14:41  7:44
   30    Miguel Trejo, 7                15:02  7:55
   31    Brant Holtkamp, 8              15:17  8:02
   33    Jacob Mohrfeld, 7              15:21  8:05
         Ryder Brune, 8                 15:36  8:13
         Caleb Denning, 7               16:32  8:42
         Brandon Delaney, 7             16:40  8:46
         Javi Trejo, 7                  16:49  8:51
         Evan Meierotto, 7              16:54  8:54
         Evan Ellison, 7                18:23  9:41
         Mason Holvoet, 7               18:30  9:44

  6) Van Buren MS                      Score =  146
   17    Jonah Heckenberg, 7            13:28  7:05
   21    Austin Denney, 7               14:07  7:26
   23    John Ornduff, 8                14:15  7:30
   41    Levi Deshane, 7                17:42  9:19
   44    Benton Jones, 7                21:32 11:20

  7) Columbus Community MS             Score =  185
   28    Jesus Izaguirre, 7             14:58  7:53
   37    Pablo Cornejo, 7               16:21  8:36
   38    Javier Hernandez, 8            16:25  8:39
   40    Cesar Neri, 7                  16:54  8:53
   42    Gustavo Orozco, 7              18:38  9:48
   43    Chase Wheeler, 8               20:05 10:34
   45    Wyatt Estudillo, 7             22:46 11:59

 Incomplete Teams:

 Cardinal MS
   19    Jentry Arbogast, 7          13:26     7:04
   46    Jimmy Greer, 8              15:06     7:57

 Central Lee MS
   24    Jake Lamartine, 7           14:02     7:23
   72    Daniel Kogan, 7             17:40     9:18

 Danville MS
   18    Cody Welch, 8               13:25     7:03
   31    Grant Swanson, 7            14:18     7:32
   55    Blake Rascon, 8             15:55     8:23
   88    Kile Dowd, 7                22:41     11:57

 Harmony MS
   71    Quentin Story, 8            17:40     9:18

 Keokuk MS
   27    Dylan Jones, 7              14:07     7:26
   33    Andrew Roach, 8             14:25     7:35

 Louisa-Muscatine
   68    Addison Randall, 7          17:19     9:07
   77    Eddie Wilhlime, 7           18:23     9:41
   83    Andrew Stephens, 7          19:59     10:31

 Mediapolis
   21    Carter Konecne, 7           13:30     7:07
   80    Andrew Carter, 7            19:06     10:03

 Notre Dame-Burlington
    1    Max Wilcox, 8               11:25     6:01
   22    Gavin Kies, 8               13:34     7:08
   39    Jonah Marlow, 8             14:46     7:46
   73    Keagan Jones, 8             17:41     9:19

 WACO MS
   32    Joe Edeker, 8               14:20     7:33
   36    John Skriver, 8             14:41     7:44
   61    Tanner Conwell, 7           16:38     8:45

 Winfield Mt. Union MS
   58    Ben Hemsworth, 7            16:22     8:37
   81    Brice Quinn, 7              19:07     10:04
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